

Elm Street Sanitary Sewer Lining
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: December 04, 2009
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09245

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Lake County Sewer Co.
32900 Lakeland Blvd.
Willowick, OH 44095
Phone number: (440) 585-5757

- 2 United Survey, Inc.
25145 Broadway Ave.
Cleveland, OH 44146
Phone number: (440) 439-7250

Elm Street Sanitary Sewer Lining
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: December 04, 2009
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09245

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Lake County Sewer Co.	\$258,576.00	
2.	United Survey, Inc.	\$318,350.00	

Elm Street Sanitary Sewer Lining
 City of Wickliffe
 Bid Opening Date: December 04, 2009
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09245

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidders Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidders Informal Line Item Total
1. 800.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$19.00 \$74.00	\$0.55 \$0.00	\$19.55 \$74.00		\$15,640.00 \$59,200.00	
2. 1,850.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$3.00 \$5.00	\$0.66 \$0.00	\$3.66 \$5.00		\$6,771.00 \$9,250.00	
3. 1,850.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$0.25 \$1.00	\$0.25 \$0.00	\$0.50 \$1.00		\$925.00 \$1,850.00	
4. 800.00 FOOT OF (603) 6 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$20.00 \$45.00	\$5.00 \$29.00	\$25.00 \$74.00		\$20,000.00 \$59,200.00	
5. 1,850.00 FOOT OF (603) 8 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$13.00 \$26.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$23.00 \$38.00		\$42,550.00 \$70,300.00	
6. 1.00 EACH OF (603) 15 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - SHORT LINER, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$2,400.00 \$1,500.00	\$200.00 \$500.00	\$2,600.00 \$2,000.00		\$2,600.00 \$2,000.00	
7. 3.00 EACH OF (603) 18 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - SHORT LINER, AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$2,400.00 \$1,750.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$2,650.00 \$2,250.00		\$7,950.00 \$6,750.00	
8. 33.00 EACH OF (603) MAINLINE TEE AND LATERAL SEALING WITH CIPP (AKA TOPHAT), AS PER PLAN Lake County Sewer Co. United Survey, Inc.	\$2,200.00 \$1,800.00	\$1,000.00 \$600.00	\$3,200.00 \$2,400.00		\$105,600.00 \$79,200.00	

Elm Street Sanitary Sewer Lining
 City of Wickliffe
 Bid Opening Date: December 04, 2009
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 09245

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's	
					Line Item	Total	Line Item	Total
9. 33.00 EACH OF (603) CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT, AS PER PLAN								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00		\$3,465.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00		\$6,600.00			
10. 5.00 EACH OF (603) PROTRUDING TAP-IN CONNECTION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		\$625.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00		\$250.00			
11. 5.00 EACH OF (603) 8 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$2,000.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,615.00		\$18,075.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00		\$15,000.00			
12. 20.00 FOOT OF (603) CONDUIT POINT REPAIRS, ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE, CONTINGENCY, AS PER PLAN, AS DIRECTED								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$440.00		\$8,800.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$100.00		\$2,000.00			
13. 5.00 EACH OF (603) CONDUIT POINT REPAIRS, LATERAL RECONNECTION, AS PER PLAN								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$2,200.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,865.00		\$19,325.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00		\$250.00			
14. 1.00 LUMP OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			
15. 1.00 EACH OF (680) PROJECT SIGN, AS PER PLAN								
Lake County Sewer Co.	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,250.00			
United Survey, Inc.	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00			